
3’^04/
’ z
* z (XT* /

BITOU MUNICIPALITY

CANCELLATION NOTICE:

ADVERTISED ON: MUNICIPAL NOTICE BOARD; MUNICIPAL WEBSITE; NATIONAL 
TREASURY e-TENDER

NOTICE NO: 262/2024 TENDER NO: SCM/2025/12/COMM

DESCRIPTION:
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS TO UPGRADE AND FOR THE 
LEASE OF A PORTION OF ERF R/237 -MOBY’S DICK 
PLETTENBERG BAY, FOR A PERIOD OF 30 YEARS

PUBLISHED DATE: 30 August 2024 CLOSING DATE: 27 September 2024

1.1. Please note that the Municipality has decided to cancel the invitation for the Request for 
Proposals to Upgrade and for the Lease of a Portion of erf R/237 -Moby’s Dick 
Plettenberg Bay, for a period of 30 years, due to material changes to the specifications.

1.2. The tender is hereby cancelled and will start afresh to ensure all tender specifications are 
included in the bid document and will then be re-advertised in due course.

AUTHORISED BY: '--------

Mr. M Memani Acting Municipal Manager


